School Fee Schedule

For the 2017/2018 School Year

Last Updated:

13-Jun-17

Enhanced Educational Services:

Fee Name	Grade,Course or Project	Use of funds	Plans for unused funds	Fee Amount	
Grade 1 Field Trip	All Grade one Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees	Year end party	TBD	
Grade 2 Field Trip	All grade two Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees	-	TBD	
Grade 3 Field Trip	All grade three Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees		TBD	
Grade 4 Field Trip	All grade four Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees		TBD	
Grade 5 Field Trip	All grade five Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees		TBD	
Grade 6 Field Trip	All grade six Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees		TBD	
Grade 7 Field Trip	All grade seven Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees		TBD	
Grade 8 Field Trip	All grade eight Students	To cover cost of bussing and entrance fees		TBD	
Art 5	All grade 5-option students	art supplies for various projects	purchase more art supplies, replenish stock		\$30
Art 6	All grade 6 option students	art supplies for various projects	purchase more art supplies, replenish stock	no cost	
Art 7	All grade 7 option students	art supplies for various projects	purchase more art supplies, replenish stock		30
ART 8	All grade 8option students	art supplies for various projects	purchase more art supplies, replenish stock	no cost	
Band fee	Band Students	purchase music, instrument maintenance, band camp	carry forward to next year for equipment		
Athletic Pursuits	All 7 & 8 option studeend	buing to various facilities, team clothes and cost of	carry forward to next year		400
Band Rental Fee	Band Students	rental and cleaning of instruments	carry forward to next year for equipment		100
CTS Construction 5-8	All grade 5-8 option studies	purchase materials for projects, replenish supplies	equipment maintenance, replenish supplies, purcha	ase no cost or 7 rest at \$30.00	
Design Studies	Option Students	supplies for course	carry forward to purchase more materials	15c 110 cost gr 7, rest at \$50.00	\$30.00
Digitial Media	Option Students	covery cost of printin projects,	carry forward to purchase more materials and equip	nr no cost	\$30.00
	Option Students		, ,	no cost gr 6, \$30 for grade 7/8	
Drama 5-8		cover cost of plays and props	purchase new plays and props	no cost gr 6, \$30 for grade 7/8	
ECS	All ECS Students	field trips and year book	Year end party		φE0.00
CTS Foods 7-8	Option Students	food and practical commponent for food program	purchase resources for program		\$50.00
CTS Foods 5-6 French	Option Students All grade 5-8 option studies	food and practical commponent for food program	purchase resources for program	no cost	\$40.00
Food Options	Option Students	food and practical commponent for food program	purchase resources for program	110 COSt	\$50.00
Outdoor Education 7	Option Students	various items for class, ice fishing trip	surplus carried forward for new course material	no cost	\$30.00
Outdoor Education 8	Option Students	various items for class, ice fishing trip	surplus carried forward for new course material	no cost	
Robotics 7	Option Students	replacement parts for kits, field trip, materials	carry forward to replace worn out parts		\$30.00
Robotics 8	Option Students	replacement parts for kits, field trip, materials	carry forward to replace worn out parts	no cost	·
Ski Trip 6-8		cover cost of travel, ski tickets, meals, hotel etc	surplus carried forward to next year trip	to be determined	
Sports & Recreations 5 &6	all gr 5-6				\$200.00
Snacks and Crafts	Gr 5				\$40.00
Ski Trip 4-6	All gr 4-6 students	ski lift, rental, busing, lessons	carry forward to next year	to be determined	
Music & Exploration	Grade 5			no cost	
Musical Theatre	Gr 5			no cost	

Non-curricular Services

Fee Name	Grade, Course or Project	Use of funds	Plans for unused funds	Fee Amount
Agenda	Optional Fee	Purchase of Agenda	Cost recovery only	\$0.00
Yearbook	Optional Fee	Purchase of Yearbooks	Cost recovery only	\$35.00
Chromebook Lease	Optional Fee	Lease of Chromebook	Cost recovery only	\$65.00
Basketball Girls	Basketball team members	tournament fees, clothing, uniforms, referrees	wrap up party	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
Basektball Boys	Basketball team members	tournament fees, clothing, uniforms, referrees	wrap up party	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
Basketball 5/6	Basketball team members	tournament fees, clothing, uniforms, referrees	wrap up party	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
Badminton	Badminton team members	tournament fees, clothing, uniforms, referrees	wrap up party	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
Concession	all	cover cost and support school foods program	cover cost and support food programs	depends on items
Curling	Curling Team Members	tournament fees, practice fees	carry forward for uniform, equipment	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered

Cross Country Track	Team members	tournament fees, clothing, uniforms,	carry forward for new shirts	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
General	All	money from bottle funds, donations, vending mac		
Uniforms 7& 8	sports students	replace school uniforms	carry forward to replace uniforms as needed	\$25.00
Library	all students	late fees	purchase of new books	as assigned
Volleyball Boys	Volleyball Team members	tournament fees, clothing, uniforms, referrees	wrap up party	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
Volleyball Girls	Volleyball Team members	Tournament fees, clothing, uniforms, referrees	wrap up party	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
Volleyball 5/6	Volleyball Team members	Tournament fees, clothing, uniforms, referrees	wrap up party	to be determined depends on amount of tournaments entered
Young Author's Conference	Students that sign up	registration for conference, half cost of 40.00 cover	ered no surplus or deficit	\$15.00
Young Scientists	Students that sign up	registration for conference, half cost of 40.00 covers	ered should be no surplus, funds collected to cover exact	\$20.00